HB1588/420410/2

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1588

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Generation" and substitute "Generating"; in line 4, after "classification" insert "on a certain parcel of land"; and in lines 5 and 7, in each instance, strike "generation" and substitute "generating".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 in line 15, on page 3 in lines 10 and 19, and on page 4 in line 15, in each instance, strike "GENERATION" and substitute "GENERATING".

On page 3, in line 16, after "(II)" insert "<u>THAT</u>"; in line 19, after "CLASSIFICATION" insert "<u>ON A PARCEL OF LAND</u>"; and in the same line, after "SYSTEM" insert "<u>ON THAT PARCEL OF LAND OR ON A PARCEL OF LAND THAT IS</u> ADJACENT TO OR IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO THAT PARCEL OF LAND".